Re
le
as
e
da
te
  2
01

Pepperl+Fuchs Group USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091Germany: +49 621 776 2222
Type Code/Model Number
Electronic type
F.SP5 Enclosure solution for R2-SP-IC**
Enclosure material
P Glass-fiber reinforced polyester, IP66
Number of installed devices
12.B04 1 x R2-SP-IC4
12.B06 1 x R2-SP-IC6
12.B08 1 x R2-SP-IC8
12.B10 1 x R2-SP-IC10
12.B12 1 x R2-SP-IC12
20.B16 2 x R2-SP-IC8
20.B20 2 x R2-SP-IC10
20.B24 2 x R2-SP-IC12
Fieldbus type
1 Suitable for FOUNDATION Fieldbus H1 and PROFIBUS PA
Terminals
   0 Screw terminals
Spring terminals3
Trunk entries
Spur entries
H02 H02 Stopping plug M20, polyamide, Ex e, IP66
H03 H03 Stopping plug M20, nickel plated brass, Ex e, IP66
H04 H04 Stopping plug M20, stainless steel, Ex e, IP66
GP2 GP2 Cable gland M20, polyamide, Ex de, IP66
GB2 GB2 Cable gland M20, nickel plated brass, Ex de, IP66
GS2 GS2 Cable gland M20, stainless steel, Ex e, IP66
GN2 GN2 Cable gland M20, nickel plated brass, Ex de, IP66, for armoured cables
GA2 GA2 Cable gland M20, stainless steel, Ex de, IP66,  for armoured cables
Tag plate
D Stainless steel, 95 x 20 mm
C Plastic, 95 x 20 mm
0 No tag plate
Grounding bar
2 Grounding bar, isolated
1 Grounding bar, connected to PA
0 No grounding bar
Surge protection
D
Surge protection trunk with diagnostics (TCP-LBF-IA1.36.IE.1)
and spurs with diagnostics (SCP-LBF-IA1.36.IE.1)
C
Surge protection trunk (TCP-LBF-IA1.36.IE.0)
and spurs with diagnostics (SCP-LBF-IA1.36.IE.1)
B
Surge protection trunk with diagnostics (TCP-LBF-IA1.36.IE.1)
and spurs (SCP-LBF-IA1.36.IE.0)
9
Surge protection trunk (TCP-LBF-IA1.36.IE.0) and
spurs (SCP-LBF-IA1.36.IE.0)
7 Surge protection spurs with diagnostics (SCP-LBF-IA1.36.IE.1)
6 Surge protection trunk with diagnostics (TCP-LBF-IA1.36.IE.1)
5 Surge protection spurs (SCP-LBF-IA1.36.IE.0)
4 Surge protection trunk (TCP-LBF-IA1.36.IE.0)
0 No surge protection
Additional accessories
5 Enclosure leakage sensor (ELS-1) + document pocket (A4)
D Document pocket (A4)
L Enclosure leakage sensor (ELS-1)
0 No accessory
F.SP5 . P . 1 . . . . Predefined characters indicate pre-set attributes.